Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

3

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A 4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-IO
A-I  1
A- I2
A-I  3
A-I4
A-I  5
A-I  6
A-17
A-I  8
A-I  9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
10
20
23
26

31
33
36
37
30
39
40

28

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Publlc Service Commlrsion

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

PreDarer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6 ) (7)
Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 827,727 31,724 859.451 8,754 868,205 A-5

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 1,150 0 1,150 0 1,150 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used IL Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Constiuction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (229,596) (2,770) (232,366) (30) (232,396) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (662,436) 0 (662,436) 0 (662,436) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 284,125 5,849 289,973 0 289,973 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

I 1  Working Capital Allowance 0 34,561 34,561 23,128 57,689 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 220,969 69,364 290,333 31,851 322,184

5 printed 5/16/2008 3:48 PM

VI

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florlda Publlc Service Commission

Lake S u q
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: l o f l

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Piant in Service 1,949,789 15,160 1,964,949 4,183 1,969,132 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 429,459 0 429,459 0 429,459 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (683,103) 3,548 (679,555) (14) (679,570) A-IO

6 Less:ClAC (1,495.554) 0 (1,495,554) 0 (1,495,554) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 493,616 (1,487) 492,129 0 492,129 A-I4

6 Acqulsition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 17,304 17,304 11,052 28,356 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 694,205 34,525 728,731 15,221 743,952 -

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31. 2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books.
with a total for each rate base line item.

7

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 of2
Preparer: R GriffinlJ Guastella

. .
Line water
No. Description
I umin PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Allocation of Corporate IT
3
4
5
6 Total 2007 Adjustments
7
8 Pro Forma Adjustments
9 Allocation of Corporate IT
10 Meter replacement cost

[…]

Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
B-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B- I  1
B-12
B-13
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

4 2

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Lake Sury
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Utility Adjusted Requested Requested

(1 ) (2)
Per

Line Books Test Year Test Year Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007 Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 328,079 0 267 547 595,626 8-4, E-2

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 341,678 62,889 404,547 106,995 51 1,542 3,951 515,493 8-5
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort..U&U 3,914 (9,795) (5,881) 729 (5,151 ) 0 (5,151) 8-13
4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 34.549 2.252 36.800 1.641 38.442 12.040 50.481 8-15 _ .
6 Pmvision for Income Taxes (19,157) (24,249) (43,406)l (42,424) (85,830) 971038 11:208 C-1, B-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 360,984 31,077 392,061 1 66,942 459,002 113,029 572,031

I

8 NET OPERATiNG INCOME
9 RATEBASE A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN 7.32% -

43 printed 5/16/2008 348 PM
lb
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8. Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

[…]

0
0
E
0
0
0
0
(Pal)
1P
ZES
808
S
z
521

(1)
0
19
0
0
BE
0
0

(18)

8VL'l
(9El
0
0
E
0
0
0
0

( f f i1 .J
EP
195
ZS8
5
z
ZE 1

(1)
0
59
0
0
LP
0
0

(1.6)
LEV

SLL
ou
181
881
091
6SL
8SL
LSL
9SL
E L
ZPL
LPL
8EL
SEI
EL
EEL
ZEL
LE1
021
811
911
SLL
LLL
OLL
WL
E01

LE
9Z
SZ
VZ
EZ
zz
LZ
OZ
61
81
LL
9L
51
Pl
EL
ZL
L L
01
6
8
1
8
5
I
C

6 0

Operation 8 Maintenance Expense Comparison -Water Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: 8-7

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and priw test year 0 8 M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If Ule applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to lhe test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

Historical Test Year
Line Acct Year Adjusted
No. No. Account Name 2002 2007 Difference % Difference
1 601 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 9,676 12,736 3,060 31.62%
2 603
3 604
4 610
5 615
6 616
7 618
8 620
9 631
10 632
11 633
12 634
13 635
14 636
15 641
16 642
17 650
18 656
19 657
20 658
21 659
22 660
23 666
24 667
25 670
26 675

Salaries 8 Wages -Officers, EX=. 0 1,380 1,380
Employee Pensions 8 Benefits 1,601 1,644 43 2.66%
Purchased Water 170.51 0 318,919 148,409 87.04%
Purchased Power 0 99 99
Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials 8 Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services -Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing
Contractual Services - Olher
Rental of Buildinmeal Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Insurance - Vehicle
Insurance - General Liability
Insurance - Workman's Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advertising Expense
Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
Reg. Comm. Exp. -Other
Bad Debt Expense

[…]

Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities
Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

Prior owner did not allocate all admin costs to entities

61 printed 5/16/2008 3:48 PM or
CL

62

Operation 8 Maintenance Expense Comparison -Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: 8-8
Page: 1 Of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 & M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of ail differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, i f  necessary, to explain differences.

Line Acct Year Adjusted
No. No. Account Name 2002 2007 Difference % Difference
1 701 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 20,519 52,554 32,035 156.13%
2 703
3 704
4 710
5 711
6 715
7 716
8 718
9 720
10 731
11 732
12 733
13 734
14 735
15 736
16 741
17 742
18 750
19 756
20 757
21 758
22 759
23 760
24 766
25 767
26 770
27 775

Salaries 8 Wages - Officers. Exec. 0 6,914 6,914
Employee Pensions & Benefits 3,413 4,296 883 25.88%
Purchased Sewage Treatment 0 0 0
Sludae Removal ExDense 7.493 15.250 7.757 103.52%
PuGased Power '

Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials 8 Supplies
contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services - Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing
Contractual Services ~ Other
Rental of BuildingReal Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transportation Expanses
Insurance ~ Vehicle
Insurance - General Liability
Insurance - Workman's Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advertising Expense
Reg. Comm. Exp. -Rate Case Amort.
Reg. Comm. Exp. -Other
Bad Debt Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

18;208
0

5,880
349
870

[…]

(LESS) AMORTIZATION OF ClAC (68.091) 2.995 (65,096) (85,096) 0 0
c ~ l p a ~ l t e  uau  ate 100.00%

NET DEPRECIATION EXF'ENSE - 30 783 (4.786) 25,997 25,997 349 349

70 printed 5118iZ008 3:48 PM

71

Taxes Other Than Income Florlda Public Service Commission

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: 5-15

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of 811 taxes other than income
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory RE 8 Personal

Line Assessment Payroll Property Tax
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes on uau Other Total

4.50% 8.23% 1.44%
Water

1 Test Year Per Books
2

14.872 (1,089) 20,766 34,549

3 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
4 RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books (108)
5 Paymll8 Property Tax Adjustments 2,360 0
6 Non-U8U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
7 Total Test Year Adjustments (106) 2,360 0 0 2,252
6 Adjusted Test Year
9
10 Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
11 Payroll Tax Adjustments
12 2007 Plant in Service Additions
13 Pro Forma Plant in Setvice Additions

135
1.362

144

135
1,362

144
14 Non-UBU Adjustment @ 0 00% 0 0
15 Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 135 1,507 0 1,641
16 Adjusted Pro Forma 14,764 1,406 22,272 0 38,442
17
18 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 12,040 12.040
19
20 Total Pro Forma 26,803 1,406 22,272 0 50,481

Sewer
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Test Year Per Books 16.834 (484) 18,005 34,355

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAF on Adj’d Rev - RAF Per Books (143) (143)
Payroll 8 Property Tax Adjustments 2,693 0 2,693
Non-UBU Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0

Total Test Year Adjustments (143) 2,693 0 0 2,550
Adjusted Test Year

Pro Forma Adjustments (Explain)
Payroll Tax Adjustments
2007 Plant in Service Additions
Pro Forma Plant in Service Additions

160
(2,080)

69

1 60

69
(2.080)

Nan-U&U Adjustment @ 0.00% 0 0
Total Pro Forma Adjustments 0 160 (2,011) 0 (1,851)
Adjusted Pro Forma 16,691 2,369 15.994 0 35.054

RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase (2,260) (2.260)

Total Pro Forma 14,431 2,369 15,994 0 32,794

Recap Schedules: 6-1, 8-2
Payroll taxes: FICA=7.65, Fed 8 State Unemployment=0.41%

71 printed 5/16/2008 3:48 PM

72 printed 5/16/2008 3:48 PM

Lake Suzy
TAX SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
Book/Tax Difference
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c-I
c-2
c-3
c-4
c-5
C-6
c-7
C-8
c-9
c-10

PAGE
NUMBER

[…]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Water
1 Current Tax Expense (1 9,157) (30,621) (49,778
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 6,373 6,373
3 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
4 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

(42,424) (92,203) C-2
0 6,373 c-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense 17,665 14,089 31,754
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 14,289 14,289
9 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
10 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

(2,186) 29,567 c-2
0 14,289 c-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: 6-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 3:48 PM
4
VI

Stab and Fedenl Income Tax Calculation - Cumnt Florida Pubilc Service Commission

Line Year End Utilky Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

Lake Suzy
Dock* No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] ProJeded [ ]

Pm Forma Pro Forma Year End Utiltt Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adlusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Schedule: C-2
Page: I of 1
Premrer: W Jerdon

Taxable Operating lnmme before Interest (49,663) (57,725) (107,387)
Less: Interest Charges 0 (5.136) (5.133)

Taxable Income (49,663) (62,861) (112,523)

(109.366) (216,753)
(613) (5.749)

(109,978) (222,502)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
t8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

0 0 - 16,520 16,520
0 16,520 16,520

0 0
0 16.520
0 16,520

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences
Tlming Differences

Total Schedule M Adjustments

(49,663) (79.381) (129,043) (109.978) (239,022) I Taxable lnmme Before State Taxes

State Tax Rate
State lnmme Taxes

5.5%
(2,731)

5.5%
(7,097)

5.5%
(6,049)

5.5%
(1 3,146)

(46.931) (75,015) (121,946) (103.930) (225,876) I Federal Taxable Income

Federal Tax Rate
Federal lnmme Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(16,426) (26,255) (42.681) (36,375) (79,056) I 35.0% 35.0%

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realired This Year 0 0 0

Summary:
Current State inwme Tax
Current Federal lnwme Tax

[…]

Weighled Cost of Shwl Term Debt ( D l )  0.00% 0 0.00% 0

78

7 9

h

BooWax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Sury
Docket No, 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of ail bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would indude any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0

0 -

pcinted 5/16/2008 3:48 PM

80

Florida Public Service Commission Deferred Income Tax Expense

Lake Suly
Docket No. 080121-Ws
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preoarer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred inmme tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in lax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Water Sewer

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2
3 Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 3,914 6,725 10,639 30.783 32.256 63,039
4 B w k  Depreciation 8 Amortization 3,914 (9,795) (5.881) 30,783 (4,766) 25.997 6-13.14
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 16.520 16.520 0 37,042 37,042
7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

10 Allother

Higher (Lower) than B w k  Expense):

9 6adDebt 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

11 . .
0 37,042 37,042 12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

13
14 State Tax Rate
15 State Deferred Taxes
16

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 909 909 0 2,037 2,037

17 Timing Differences for Fedwai Taxes 0 15,611 15,611
18

0 35,005 35,005

19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
20 Federal Deferred Taxes
21
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I)

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

0 5.464 5,464 0 12,252 12,252

0 6.373 6,373 0 14.289 14.289

80 printed Y16iZOO8 3:48 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of3

Explanstion: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. Account No. 283 -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 36,410 36,410
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 0 0 0
4 2006 4,751 28,470 33,221
5 2007 5,663 33,935 39,598

SEWER
6 2003 0 101,462 101,462
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 13,487 80,826 94,313
10 2007 15,531 93,080 108,611

0 36,410 36,410
0 0 0
0 0 0

4,751 28,470 33,221
5,663 33,935 39,598

0 101,462 101,462
0 0 0
0 0 0

13,487 80,826 94,313
15,531 93,080 108,611

81 printed 5/16/2008 3:48 PM
a,
F

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -State Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 2 0 f 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 0 0 0

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 1 of 1

(3)
Intefim

(2)
Interim

(1 )
Line
No. Desuiption Water Sewer
1 USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service
4 For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7

0 0

5
6

8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base 0 0

For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation 0 0
For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

143 printed 5/16/2008 3:48 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim

Lake Sury
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2M)7
Historical [ X I  Pmjected [ 1
Water[XI Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 Of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiei

. .  . .  . .
Adjustments Requested

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Noc-UBU Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % increase Schedules

Water

1 Water Sales Revenues 327,269 0 327,269 144.387 471,657 44.12% 44.0% E-2w
2 Other Revenues 810 0 810 0 810 E-2w
3 OPERATING REVENUES 328,079 0 0 328,079 144,387 472.467

4 Operation &Maintenance 404.547 0 404,547 2.132 406,679
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. (5,881) 0 0 (5,881) (5.881)
6 AmOrtlzation 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 34,549 2,252 0 36,800 6,493 43,293
8 Provision for Income Taxes (43,406) 0 (43,406) 52,370 8,964
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 389,809 2,252 0 392,061 60,996 453,056

10 NETOPERATING INCOME - 0  61 730 0 63,981 83.392 19,410
290 333 - 11 RATEBASE 290,333 290,333

12 RATE OF RETURN -21.26% -22.04% 6.69%

6-5
6-13

6-15
GI

A-I

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 370.901 0 370,901 (64,661) 306,240 -17.43% -17.4% E-2s
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 E-2s
15 OPERATING REVENUES 370,901 0 0 370,901 (64,661) 306,240

16 Operation 8 Maintenance 176,454 0 176,454 (955) 175,499
17 Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort. 25.997 0 0 25,997 25,997
18 Amortization 0 0 0 0
19 Taxes Other Than Income 34.355 2.550 0 36.905 (2.908) 33.997
20 Provision for Income Taxes 46,043 0 46;043 (23;453j 22;590
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 282,849 2,550 0 285,399 (27.316) 258,083

22 NETOPERATING INCOME 88,052 J 2,550 ) 0
23 RATEBASE 728,731 728.731 728,731
24 RATE OF RETURN 12.08% 11.73% 6.61%

6-6
6-14

6-15
c-I

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Suzy
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]
Water [ X ] Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-5
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

(1 )
Line

(2) (3)
Interim Interim

No. Description Water Sewer